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Restaurant Equipment, Furniture and Appliances<br>From The Pineapple
Room at Cheekwood, Nashville, TN

Auction Opens. Wed, Jan 10 12:00pm CT

Lot

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022

0023

0024
0025
0026
0027

0028
0029

Title

Plates, Bowls and Soup Bowls

Cups, Saucers and Sauce Cups
Flatware Holders and Knives

Sugar Caddies and Salt & Pepper Shakers
Contents of Shelves

Assorted Pitchers

Spatulas, Fry Baskets, Whisks, Tongs, Ladles
Contents of Shelves

Coffee Pots and Pitcher

(26) Baking Sheets

(18) Baking Sheets

(6) Cutting Boards

Plates and Bowls

Kitchen Knives and Sharpener

Carafes

(10) Cooking Pans

(4) Wash Racks with Wine Glasses

(9) Wash Racks

(4) Wash Racks with 96 Water Glasses
(4) Wash Racks with Coffee/Tea Cups
(3) Wash Racks with 65 Water Glasses

(3) Wash Racks with 72 Stemmed and Stemless
Champagne Glasses

(4) Wash Racks with Water Cups and
Champagne Glasses

(6) Wash Racks with Coffee/Tea Cups
(5) Wash Racks with Coffee/Tea Cups
(5) Wine Chillers

Check Presenters, Server Aprons, Check
Booklets

(8) Tray Stands
(92) Small Plates

Auction Closes. Thu, Jan 25 2:00pm CT

Lot

0030
0031
0032
0033

0034
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0041

0042
0043
0044
0045

0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0052
0053
0054
0055
0056
0057
0058

Title

(6) Glass Vases
Miscellaneous Kitchen Items
(3) Micros Receipt Printers

(2) Micros Workstation 5 Systems and Receipt
Printer

(13) 1/4 Size Pans
(13) 1/9 Size Pans
(20) 1/6 Size Pans
(8) 1/2 Size Pans
(7) Cooling Racks
(2) Meta Trays
(3) Metal Trays

(7) Full Size Pans, (5) Full Size Tops, (3) Full
Size Perforated Pans

(23) Full Size Pans
(2) Large Collanders
(4) Pots/Pans

Assorted Plastic Storage Containers, Pyrex
Bowls

Assorted Bowls and Plasticware

(7) Full Size Pans

Assorted Food Storage Containers

(2) Wire Shelves (Contents Not | ncluded)
(7) Trash Cans

Assorted Pots, Pans, Blanching Basket
Pot/Pan Rack

Ceramic Bowl

Assorted Kitchen Items

Kitchen Scale

(2) Punch Bowls and (2) Wine Chillers
Waring Commercial Blender

(3) Chafer Stands
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Lot

0059
0060
0061
0062
0063
0064
0065
0067
0068
0069
0070
0071
0072
0073
0074
0075
0076
0077
0078
0079
0080

0081
0082

0083

0084

0085

0086

0087
0088
0089
0090
0091
0092
0093
0094
0095
0096
0097

Title

Wire Shelving

Metal Shelving and Coat Rack
Wire Shelving

20&€+ Holmes Fan

(11) Wash Racks

Curtis Decaf Coffee Dispenser
Curtis Regular Coffee Dispenser
Assorted Metal Trays

Assorted Bar Items

(9) Plastic Liter Decanters

(12) Glass Liter Decanters

(9) Plastic Liter Decanters

(12) Champagne Glasses

(44) Wine Glasses

(3) Metal Chafers and Full Size Pan
(4) Metal Chafers

(12) Full Size Pan Tops

Plastic Water Dispensers/Parts
Three Fry Baskets

Assorted Metal Flatware

Assorted Bar Accessories, Coffee Pots, Sauce
Cups

Large Collander, Pot, Seives

Approximately (20) Glass Dinner Plates and
(88) Glass Salad Plates

Approximately 144 Small Glass Salad and
Dessert Plates

Approximately 175 Small Glass Salad and
Dessert Plates

Approximately 98 Small Salad and Dessert
Plates

Approximately 53 Small Salad and Dessert
Plates

Approximately 44 Small Tea Cup Plates
Approximately 75 Small Tea Cup Plates
Approximately 93 Small Tea Cup Plates
Approximately 142 Small Dessert Plates
Approximately 166 Small Dessert Plates
Approximately 90 Small Dessert Plates
Approximately 88 Small Dessert Plates
Approximately 146 Medium Plates
Approximately 72 Medium Plates
Approximately 100 Medium Plates
Approximately 68 Medium Plates

Lot

0098
0099
0100
0101
0102
0103
0104
0105
0106
0107
0108
0109
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0121
0122
0123
0124
0125
0126
0127
0128
0129
0130
0131
0132
0133
0134

0135

0136

0137
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Title

Approximately 58 Medium Plates
Approximately 56 Medium Plates
(7) Display Stands

Contents of Shelves

Contents of Shelves

(3) Boxes of Plastic Cupsand Lids
Plastic Trays, Napkins, To-Go Containers
(3) Milk Crates of Glass Tea Cups
Butane and Lighter Fluid

Glass Bowl

(2) Bus Tubs

Baking Sheets

(5) Muffin Pans

Winco Soup Heater (Never Used)
Winco Soup Heater (Never Used)
Winco Soup Heater (Never Used)
Winco Soup Heater (Never Used)
Winco Soup Heater (Never Used)
(2) Boxes of Riedel Wine Glasses
(6) Boxes of Riedel Wine Glasses
(8) Boxes of Riedel Wine Glasses
Short Stainless Steel Table/Stand
Alto-Sham Heating Cabinet
Cuisinart Waffle Maker

Waring Waffle Maker

Coffee Dispenser

(2) Portable Butane Burners

(2) Portable Butane Burners

(3) Portable Butane Burners
Glass Blocks

Serving Trays

Metal Shelf

Assorted Kitchen Utensils

Wire Shelf/Cage

Book Shelf

Sentry Safe

Metal Patio Table with Four Chairs and
Umbrella

Metal Patio Table with Four Chairs and
Umbrella (Broken)

Metal Patio Table with Four Chairs and
Umbrella

Metal Patio Table with Four Chairs and
Umbrella
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Lot
0138

0139

0140
0141
0142
0143
0144
0145
0146
0147
0148
0149
0150
0151
0152
0153
0154
0155

0156

0157
0158

0159
0160

0161
0162

0163
0164

0165

0166

0167
0168

0169
0170

Title

Metal Patio Table with Four Chairs and
Umbrella

Metal Patio Table with Four Chairs and
Umbrella (Broken)

Metal Patio Table with Four Chairs
Metal Patio Table with Four Chairs
Server Station

Podium/Host Stand

Rubbermaid Rolling Cart and Tool Box
(3) Metal Patio Chairs

Metal Umbrella Stand

Metal Umbrella Stand

Wooden Glass Rack

(5) Stackable High Chairs with Two Boosters

Wood Dining Table
Wood Dining Table
Wood Dining Table
Wood Dining Table
Wood Dining Table
Wood Dining Table

Wood Dining Table

Wood Dining Table
Wood Dining Table

Wood Dining Table
Wood Dining Table

Wood Dining Table
Wood Dining Table

Wood Dining Table
Wood Dining Table

Wood Dining Table
Wood Dining Table

Wood Dining Table
Wood Two-Top Dining Table

Round Dining Table
Round Dining Table

Lot

0171
0172
0173
0174
0175
0176
0177
0178
0179
0180
0181
0182
0183
0184
0185
0186
0187
0188
0189
0190
0191
0192
0193
0194
0195
0196
0197
0198
0199
0200

0201
0202
0203
0204

0205
0206
0207
0208
0209
0210
0211
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Title

Round Dining Table

Round Dining Table

Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
Bar Stool

Wood Service Storage Cabinet
Ficus Tree

(38) Small Flower Pots

(20) Small Flower Potswith Flowers
(Poinsettia)

Stainless Stedl Server Table

Short Stainless Steel Table/Stand

Hatco Drawer Warmer

Stainless Steel Wash Tables with Sprayer and

Salvajor Food Disposer

Stainless Steel Prep Table with Can Opener

True Sandwich/Salad Prep Table

3 Well Sink with Wash Counters

True Two Drawer Sandwich Prep Table
Randell 3-Well Steam Table

Delfield Two Drawer Sandwich Prep Table
Stainless Steel Shelves with Hatco Glo-Ray

Food Warmers
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Lot

0212
0213
0214
0215
0216
0217
0218
0219
0220
0221
0222
0223
0224
0225
0226
0227
0228
0229
0230
0231
0232
0233
0234
0235
0236
0237
0238
0239
0240
0241
0242
0243
0244
0245
0246
0247
0248

Title

Low Stainless Steel Table/Stand
Cecilware Gas Flat Top Griddle
Cecilware Six Burner Gas Range
Vulcan Gas Fryer

Vulcan Double Decker Gas Convection Oven
Hoshizaki CR1B-FS Refrigerator
Victory Refrigerator

Victory Refrigerator

Stainless Steel Prep Table

Stainless Steel Prep Table

Berkel Meat Slicer

Berkel Stand Mixer with Attachments
True Reach-1n Freezer

Mop Bucket

Three Insulated Cabinets

Metal Shelf Frame (No Shelf Inserts)
Stainless Steel Shelf/Stand

Metal Cart on Casters

Plastic Utility Cart on Casters
Baking Sheet Cooling Rack
Whirlpool Water Heater

Whirlpool Water Heater

Metal Insulated Cabinet

Crescent Cabinet

Traulsen Three-Door Refrigerator
Traulsen Three-Door Freezer
Victory Three- Door Freezer

Metal Shelf

Metal Shelf

Metal Rack

Metal Rack

Kolpak Walk-In Refrigerator
Cres-Cor Hot Cabinet

Cres-Cor Hot Cabinet

Hobart Double Decker Convection Oven
True T-49 Refrigerator

True TD-24-07 Bottle Cooler
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Payment: Payment in full is due at the conclusion of the auction.
McLemore Auction Company, LL C accepts the following forms of payment:

Cash (Exact change is appreciated)

Certified checks

Cashier's checks

Wire Transfers (A $15 service fee will apply to al payments below $5,000 made viawire transfer. For
wire transfer instructions, please email >@mclemoreauction.com>info @mclemoreauction.com)
Credit Cards (MasterCard. Visa, American Express and Discover)

M erchandise becomes the full responsibility of the bidder at time of payment and the bidder assumes all
risk of loss and damage to property at that time. McL emore Auction Company, LL C reserves the right to
resell any property not paid for in full by the conclusion of the stated pickup period. In any such event,
the bidder will still be responsible for payment for the original purchase and the costs of collection of this
payment and/or damages resulting from the resale of the property.

Credit Card Hold: A $50.00 hold will be placed on your card when you place your first bid for this
auction. If you do not pay for your auction purchases on time, then the credit card hold will be applied
towards the 15% relisting fee. If you use a credit card to secure your account, the auction deposit will take
the form of a credit card authorization and will count against your credit limit for the duration of the
authorization (7-10 business days). |f you use a debit card to secure your account, the auction deposit will
take the form of a hold on funds in your bank account for the duration of the authorization (7-10 business
days). McL emore Auction Company, LL C highly recommends you secure your account with a credit
card and is not responsible for any issues arising from the use of a debit card to secure your bidding
account. Add adebit card at your own risk.

Removal: Monday, January 29, 2018, 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM

Removal Assistance: All items in this auction may be picked up once MclL emore Auction Company, LLC
has received and acknowledged payment in full. Bidders are responsible for rigging. loading, and moving
all items purchased without assistance from McL emore Auction Company, LL C. Any items not removed
by the pickup deadline will be considered abandoned property. McL emore Auction Company, LLC
reserves the right to resell the items and retain all sales proceeds as payment for accumulated, unpaid
storage and handling.

If someone other than you is picking up your auction purchases, please CLICK HERE to fill out the
authorization form so that we can release your items to your authorized agent.

Shipping: Shipping for this auction will not be provided by McL emore Auction Company, LLC.

McL emore Auction Company, LL C will gladly facilitate shipping with third party moving/shipping

companies.
Buyer's Premium: Thereis a 10% Buyer's Premium in effect for this auction.

470 Woodycrest Ave, Nashville, TN 37210 -- Phone (615) 517-7675
mclemor eauction.com
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