## Restaurant Equipment, Furniture and Appliances<br/> From The Pineapple Room at Cheekwood, Nashville, TN

Auction Opens: Wed, Jan 10 12:00pm CT Auction Closes: Thu, Jan 25 2:00pm CT

Lot	Title	Lot	Title
0001	Plates, Bowls and Soup Bowls	0030	(6) Glass Vases
0002	Cups, Saucers and Sauce Cups	0031	Miscellaneous Kitchen Items
0003	Flatware Holders and Knives	0032	(3) Micros Receipt Printers
0004	Sugar Caddies and Salt & Pepper Shakers	0033	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
0005	Contents of Shelves		Printer
0006	Assorted Pitchers	0034	
0007	Spatulas, Fry Baskets, Whisks, Tongs, Ladles	0035	
0008	Contents of Shelves	0036	
0009	Coffee Pots and Pitcher	0037	
0010	(26) Baking Sheets	0038	(7) Cooling Racks
0011	(18) Baking Sheets	0039	•
0012	(6) Cutting Boards	0040	• /
0013	Plates and Bowls	0041	(7) Full Size Pans, (5) Full Size Tops, (3) Full Size Perforated Pans
0014	Kitchen Knives and Sharpener	0042	(23) Full Size Pans
0015		0043	
0016	(10) Cooking Pans		(4) Pots/Pans
0017	(4) Wash Racks with Wine Glasses		Assorted Plastic Storage Containers, Pyrex
0018	(9) Wash Racks		Bowls
0019	(4) Wash Racks with 96 Water Glasses	0046	Assorted Bowls and Plasticware
0020	(4) Wash Racks with Coffee/Tea Cups	0047	(7) Full Size Pans
	(3) Wash Racks with 65 Water Glasses	0048	Assorted Food Storage Containers
0022	(3) Wash Racks with 72 Stemmed and Stemless Champagne Glasses	0049	(2) Wire Shelves (Contents Not Included)
0023	(4) Wash Racks with Water Cups and	0050	(7) Trash Cans
0023	Champagne Glasses	0051	Assorted Pots, Pans, Blanching Basket
0024	(6) Wash Racks with Coffee/Tea Cups	0052	Pot/Pan Rack
0025	(5) Wash Racks with Coffee/Tea Cups	0053	Ceramic Bowl
0026	(5) Wine Chillers	0054	Assorted Kitchen Items
0027	Check Presenters, Server Aprons, Check	0055	Kitchen Scale
	Booklets	0056	(2) Punch Bowls and (2) Wine Chillers
0028	(8) Tray Stands	0057	Waring Commercial Blender
0029	(91) Small Plates	0058	(3) Chafer Stands

Lot	Title	Lot	Title
0059	Wire Shelving	0098	Approximately 58 Medium Plates
0060	Metal Shelving and Coat Rack	0099	Approximately 56 Medium Plates
0061	Wire Shelving	0100	(7) Display Stands
0062	20― Holmes Fan	0101	Contents of Shelves
0063	(11) Wash Racks	0102	Contents of Shelves
0064	Curtis Decaf Coffee Dispenser	0103	(3) Boxes of Plastic Cups and Lids
0065	Curtis Regular Coffee Dispenser	0104	Plastic Trays, Napkins, To-Go Containers
0067	Assorted Metal Trays	0105	(3) Milk Crates of Glass Tea Cups
0068	Assorted Bar Items	0106	Butane and Lighter Fluid
0069	(9) Plastic Liter Decanters	0107	Glass Bowl
0070	(12) Glass Liter Decanters	0108	(2) Bus Tubs
0071	(9) Plastic Liter Decanters	0109	Baking Sheets
0072	(12) Champagne Glasses	0110	(5) Muffin Pans
0073	(44) Wine Glasses	0111	Winco Soup Heater (Never Used)
0074	(3) Metal Chafers and Full Size Pan	0112	Winco Soup Heater (Never Used)
0075	(4) Metal Chafers	0113	Winco Soup Heater (Never Used)
0076	(12) Full Size Pan Tops	0114	Winco Soup Heater (Never Used)
0077	Plastic Water Dispensers/Parts	0115	Winco Soup Heater (Never Used)
0078	Three Fry Baskets	0116	(2) Boxes of Riedel Wine Glasses
0079	Assorted Metal Flatware	0117	(6) Boxes of Riedel Wine Glasses
0080	•	0118	(8) Boxes of Riedel Wine Glasses
0001	Cups	0119	Short Stainless Steel Table/Stand
	Large Collander, Pot, Seives	0120	Alto-Sham Heating Cabinet
0082	Approximately (20) Glass Dinner Plates and (88) Glass Salad Plates	0121	
0083	Approximately 144 Small Glass Salad and		Waring Waffle Maker
	Dessert Plates		Coffee Dispenser
0084	Approximately 175 Small Glass Salad and		(2) Portable Butane Burners
000=	Dessert Plates	0125	(2) Portable Butane Burners
0085	Approximately 98 Small Salad and Dessert Plates	0126	
0086	Approximately 53 Small Salad and Dessert	0127	Glass Blocks
0000	Plates	0128	Serving Trays
0087	Approximately 44 Small Tea Cup Plates	0129	
0088	Approximately 75 Small Tea Cup Plates	0130	Assorted Kitchen Utensils
0089	Approximately 93 Small Tea Cup Plates		Wire Shelf/Cage Book Shelf
0090	Approximately 142 Small Dessert Plates	0132	
0091	Approximately 166 Small Dessert Plates	0134	•
0092	Approximately 90 Small Dessert Plates	0134	Umbrella
0093	Approximately 88 Small Dessert Plates	0135	Metal Patio Table with Four Chairs and
0094	Approximately 146 Medium Plates		Umbrella (Broken)
0095	Approximately 72 Medium Plates	0136	Metal Patio Table with Four Chairs and
0096	Approximately 100 Medium Plates	0125	Umbrella  Matal Patia Tabla with Four Chairs and
0097	Approximately 68 Medium Plates	0137	Metal Patio Table with Four Chairs and Umbrella

Lot	Title	Lot	Title
0138	Metal Patio Table with Four Chairs and	0171	Round Dining Table
	Umbrella	0172	Round Dining Table
0139	Metal Patio Table with Four Chairs and	0173	Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
	Umbrella (Broken)	0174	Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
0140	Metal Patio Table with Four Chairs	0175	Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
0141	Metal Patio Table with Four Chairs	0176	Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
0142	Server Station	0177	Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
	Podium/Host Stand	0178	Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
0144	Rubbermaid Rolling Cart and Tool Box	0179	Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
0145	(3) Metal Patio Chairs	0180	Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
	Metal Umbrella Stand	0181	Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
0147	Metal Umbrella Stand	0182	Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
0148	Wooden Glass Rack	0183	Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
0149	(5) Stackable High Chairs with Two Boosters	0184	Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
0150	Wood Dining Table	0185	Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
	Wood Dining Table	0186	Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
	Wood Dining Table	0187	Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
	Wood Dining Table	0188	Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
	Wood Dining Table	0189	Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
0155	Wood Dining Table	0190	Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
	-	0191	Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
0156	Wood Dining Table	0192	Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
04 ==	W. 15:: #11	0193	Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
0157	Wood Dining Table	0194	Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
0158	Wood Dining Table	0195	Dining Chairs with Metal Frame
0159	Wood Dining Table		Bar Stool
	Wood Dining Table		Wood Service Storage Cabinet
			Ficus Tree
0161	Wood Dining Table	0199	(38) Small Flower Pots
0162	Wood Dining Table	0200	(10) Small Flower Pots with Flowers (Poinsettia)
0163	Wood Dining Table	0201	Stainless Steel Server Table
0164	Wood Dining Table	0202	Short Stainless Steel Table/Stand
		0203	Hatco Drawer Warmer
0165	Wood Dining Table	0204	Stainless Steel Wash Tables with Sprayer and Salvajor Food Disposer
0166	Wood Dining Table	0205	Stainless Steel Prep Table with Can Opener
		0206	True Sandwich/Salad Prep Table
	Wood Dining Table	0207	3 Well Sink with Wash Counters
0168	Wood Two-Top Dining Table	0208	True Two Drawer Sandwich Prep Table
0160	Round Dining Table	0209	Randell 3-Well Steam Table
	Round Dining Table	0210	Delfield Two Drawer Sandwich Prep Table
01/0	Round Dilling 14010	0211	Stainless Steel Shelves with Hatco Glo-Ray Food Warmers

- Lot Title
- 0212 Low Stainless Steel Table/Stand
- 0213 Cecilware Gas Flat Top Griddle
- 0214 Cecilware Six Burner Gas Range
- 0215 Vulcan Gas Fryer
- 0216 Vulcan Double Decker Gas Convection Oven
- 0217 Hoshizaki CR1B-FS Refrigerator
- 0218 Victory Refrigerator
- 0219 Victory Refrigerator
- 0220 Stainless Steel Prep Table
- 0221 Stainless Steel Prep Table
- 0222 Berkel Meat Slicer
- **0223** Berkel Stand Mixer with Attachments
- 0224 True Reach-In Freezer
- 0225 Mop Bucket
- **0226** Three Insulated Cabinets
- 0227 Metal Shelf Frame (No Shelf Inserts)
- 0228 Stainless Steel Shelf/Stand
- 0229 Metal Cart on Casters
- 0230 Plastic Utility Cart on Casters
- 0231 Baking Sheet Cooling Rack
- 0232 Whirlpool Water Heater
- 0233 Whirlpool Water Heater
- 0234 Metal Insulated Cabinet
- 0235 Crescent Cabinet
- 0236 Traulsen Three-Door Refrigerator
- 0237 Traulsen Three-Door Freezer
- 0238 Victory Three- Door Freezer
- 0239 Metal Shelf
- 0240 Metal Shelf
- 0241 Metal Rack
- 0242 Metal Rack
- 0243 Kolpak Walk-In Refrigerator
- 0244 Cres-Cor Hot Cabinet
- 0245 Cres-Cor Hot Cabinet
- 0246 Hobart Double Decker Convection Oven
- **0247** True T-49 Refrigerator
- 0248 True TD-24-07 Bottle Cooler

Payment: Payment in full is due at the conclusion of the auction.

McLemore Auction Company, LLC accepts the following forms of payment:

Cash (Exact change is appreciated) Certified checks Cashier's checks

Wire Transfers (A \$15 service fee will apply to all payments below \$5,000 made via wire transfer. For wire transfer instructions, please email <a href="mailto:>@mclemoreauction.com">>@mclemoreauction.com</a>)
<a href="mailto:Credit Cards">Credit Cards</a> (MasterCard, Visa, American Express and Discover)

Merchandise becomes the full responsibility of the bidder at time of payment and the bidder assumes all risk of loss and damage to property at that time. McLemore Auction Company, LLC reserves the right to resell any property not paid for in full by the conclusion of the stated pickup period. In any such event, the bidder will still be responsible for payment for the original purchase and the costs of collection of this payment and/or damages resulting from the resale of the property.

Credit Card Hold: A \$50.00 hold will be placed on your card when you place your first bid for this auction. If you do not pay for your auction purchases on time, then the credit card hold will be applied towards the 15% relisting fee. If you use a credit card to secure your account, the auction deposit will take the form of a credit card authorization and will count against your credit limit for the duration of the authorization (7-10 business days). If you use a debit card to secure your account, the auction deposit will take the form of a hold on funds in your bank account for the duration of the authorization (7-10 business days). McLemore Auction Company, LLC highly recommends you secure your account with a credit card and is not responsible for any issues arising from the use of a debit card to secure your bidding account. Add a debit card at your own risk.

Removal: Monday, January 29, 2018, 8:00 AM - 4:00 PM

Removal Assistance: All items in this auction may be picked up once McLemore Auction Company, LLC has received and acknowledged payment in full. Bidders are responsible for rigging, loading, and moving all items purchased without assistance from McLemore Auction Company, LLC. Any items not removed by the pickup deadline will be considered abandoned property. McLemore Auction Company, LLC reserves the right to resell the items and retain all sales proceeds as payment for accumulated, unpaid storage and handling.

If someone other than you is picking up your auction purchases, please CLICK HERE to fill out the authorization form so that we can release your items to your authorized agent.

Shipping: Shipping for this auction will not be provided by McLemore Auction Company, LLC.

McLemore Auction Company, LLC will gladly facilitate shipping with third party moving/shipping companies.

**Buyer's Premium:** There is a 10% Buyer's Premium in effect for this auction.

470 Woodycrest Ave, Nashville, TN 37210 -- Phone (615) 517-7675 mclemoreauction.com